

April 19, 1996

Engineering Department New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-108 Application of Maralo, Inc. for Salt Water Disposal, Lea County, New Mexico

Attention: David Catanach

Under the provisions of Rule 701 (B), enclosed please find Form C-108 application of Maralo, Inc. for authorization to inject into the Schenck Well #1 located 660 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East line (Unit A) of Section 20, Township 13 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Sincerely,

Dorothea Logan

Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures/Attachments (13)

cc: OCD/Hobbs w/Attachments and Electrical Log

of the earlier submittal.

UIL CONSERVATION DIVISION POST OFFICE BOX 2018 8TATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

FORM C-108 Revised 7-1-81

	. •	BANTA FE, NEW MÉRICO B/501	•
APPL1C	ATION FOR AUT	THORIZATION TO INJECT	
I.	Purpose: Applicat	Secondary Recovery Pressure Mai ion qualifies for administrative approx	
II.	Operator:	MARALO, INC.	
	Address:	P. O. BOX 832, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702	
	Contact par	ty: RICHARD A. GILL, PETROLEUM ENGINEER	Phone: (915) 684-7441
III.	Well data:	Complete the data required on the reve proposed for injection. Additional st	
IV.		expansion of an existing project? [re the Division order number authorizing	yes X no g the project
٧.	injection w	p that identifies all wells and leases ell with a one-half mile radius circle circle identifies the well's area of r	drawn around each proposed injection
VI.	penetrate t well's type	bulation of data on all wells of public he proposed injection zone. Such data , construction, date drilled, location, of any plugged well illustrating all p	shall include a description of each , depth, record of completion, and
VII.	Attach data	on the proposed operation, including:	_
	2. Whe 3. Pro 4. Sou t 5. If a	posed average and maximum daily rate and ther the system is open or closed; posed average and maximum injection precess and an appropriate analysis of injude receiving formation if other than reinjection is for disposal purposes into tor within one mile of the proposed we he disposal zone formation water (may biterature, studies, nearby wells, etc.)	essure; jection fluid and compatibility with einjected produced water; and o a zone not productive of oil or gas ell, attach a chemical analysis of be measured or inferred from existing
VIII.	detail, geo bottom of a total disso	opriate geological data on the injection logical name, thickness, and depth. Gill underground sources of drinking water lived solids concentrations of 10,000 mg one as well as any such source known to nterval.	ive the geologic name, and depth to er (aquifers containing waters with q/l or less) overlying the proposed
IX.	Describe th	e proposed stimulation program, if any.	•
х.		opriate logging and test data on the we vision they need not be resubmitted.)	ell. (If well logs have been filed
XI.	available a	emical analysis of fresh water from two nd producing) within one mile of any in wells and dates samples were taken.	
XII.	examined av	for disposal wells must make an affirma ailable geologic and engineering data a r hydrologic connection between the distrinking water.	and find no evidence of open faults
XIII.	Applicants	must complete the "Proof of Notice" sec	ction on the reverse side of this form
XIV.	Certificati	on	
		rtify that the information submitted wi of my knowledge and belief.	
	Name:		Title REGULATORY ANALYST
	Signature:	Donother Legan	Date: APRIL 19, 1996

III. WELL DATA

- A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:
 - (1) Lease name; Well No.: location by Section, Township, and Range; and footage location within the section.
 - (2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.
 - (3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
 - (4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

- B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.
 - (1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
 - (2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
 - (3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.
 - (4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.
 - (5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement must include:

- (1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;
- (2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;
- (3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and
- (4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application was mailed to them.

Application For Authorization To Inject Maralo, Inc Schenck Well #1 A 20-13S-38E Lea County, New Mexico

I. The purpose of completing this well is to make a disposal well for produced Wolfcamp water into the Devonian formation.

Maralo, Inc. plans to convert this well to a water disposal well into the Devonian formation.

- III. Well Data: See Attachment A
 - IV. This is not an expansion of an existing project.
 - V. See attached map, Attachment B
 - VI. There are 2 wells within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. (Attachment B1 and Attachment B2)
- VII. 1. Proposed average daily injection volume approximately 1800 BWPD.

 Maximum Daily injection volume approximately 2000 BWPD.
 - 2. This will be a closed system.
 - 3. Proposed average injection pressure-unknown Proposed maximum injection pressure--2000 psi.
 - 4. Sources of injected water would be produced water from the Wolfcamp. (Attachment C)
 - 5. See Attachment C.
- VIII. The proposed injection interval is the portion of the Devonian formation consisting of porous Dolomite from estimated depths:

12,464 - 12,530'

Application for Authorization to Inject Schenck #1 -2- continued

Fresh water zones overlie the proposed injection formations at depths of approximately 100 feet. There are no fresh water zones underlying the formation.

- IX. The proposed disposal interval may be acidized with 15% HCL acid.
- X. Well Log is filed at the Hobbs/OCD office with copy of this C-108 application.
- XI. The location of fresh water wells and windmills existing within a one mile radius of the subject location are noted on the map. Water Analysis (Attachment D).
- XII. Maralo, Inc. has examined geologic and engineering data and has found that there is no evidence of faulting in the proposed interval.

XIII. Proof of Notice

- A. Certified letter sent to the Surface Owner. There are no Offset Operators. (Attachment E)
- B. Copy of legal advertisement (Attachment F) attached.
- XIV. Certification is signed.

MARALO, INC. SCHENCK #1 A 20-13S-38E LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Attachment A Page 1

III. Well Data

- A. 1. Lease Name/Location Schenck, Well #1 A 20-13S-38E 660' FNL & 660' FEL
 - 2. Casing Strings:
 Present Well Condition:
 13-3/8" 48# H40 @ 345' w/425 sx (circ)
 9-5/8" 36# J55 @ 4650' w/2150 sx (circ)
 7-5/8" 26, 29 & 33# @10,800 w/125 sx
 5-1/2" 20# N-80 Liner Top @ 10,195', set
 at 12,530' TD w/400 sxs.
 - 3. Proposed well condition: Casing and Liner same as above. 2-7/8" 6.5# K-55 duo-line plastic coated injection tubing @ +/- 12,350.
 - 4. Propose to use Baker nickel-plated Loc-Set packer set at +/- 12,350'.
- B. 1. Injection Formation: Devonian Dolomite Field/Pool: Wildcat
 - 2. Injection Interval will be through perforations at approximately 12,464 12,530'.
 - 3. Well was original drilled as a Devonian Wildcat oil well. Tests proved well to be non-commercial. Well will be Devonian Dolomite Water disposal well (12,464 12,530') when work is completed.
 - 4. Additional Perforations: None
 - 5. There is higher Wolfcamp (9400') but no lower oil or gas zones within the area of interest.

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Submit to Appropriate District Office

- with C-103
Revised 1-1-8

State Lease - 6 copies			6), 1,111,01				- -				Revis	ed 1-1-89
Fee Lease - 5 copies DISTRICT I		ΩΠ	CONIC	SERVAT	TTAN	J TYTY	TCT	N PALL I	ELL API NO			
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs.	NM 88240	On	L CONS				1911	<i>)</i> [1	30-025-328	360		
DICTOR TO			C F-	P.O. Box			200	<u> </u>	. Indicate Ty	pe of Lease		
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Arter	sia, NM 88210		Santa re	, New Mex	100 8	/304-20	788		•	•	ATE	FEE XX
DICTOICT III								1	State Oil &	Gas Lease I		2005
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., A	Aziec, NM 87410							į				·
14/51.1	COUDI ETICI	U OD D	COMPLE	TION DEE	YORT.	ANIDI					77777	
la. Type of Well:	COMPLETIO	V OR H	ECOMPLE	TION REP	OHI	AND L	<u>OG</u>					
OIL WELL X	GAS WE	шП	DRY 🗌	OTHER				1 4	. Lease Name	or Unit Ag	reement N	ame
	_				_			•				
b. Type of Completion				DIFF -								
WELL X OVER		BACK		RESVR . OT	HER _				LOWE 20			j
2. Name of Operator								1	L Well No.			
MARALO, INC.									1			
3. Address of Operator								- 5	. Pool name o	or Wildcat		
P. O. BOX 832	, MIDLAND, T	X 79702						1	WILDCAT (WOLFCAME	'}	
4. Well Location			· · · ·								<u>-</u>	
Unit Letter	В . 35	0 F	t From The	NORTH		T inc	and	1550	Fact Fr	om The	EAST	「 Line
Ome Dates _	 •		. 110m 1mc _							om 111c		
Section	20	To	wnship	135	Range	. 3	8E	NM	PM		LEA	County
10. Date Spudded	11. Date T.D. Re		 	ompl. (Ready to			3 Fileso		RKB, RT, GR	P etc. 1	14. Elev. C	
05/26/95	07/13/		08/24	• •	,,,,,,	"		3827	ram, M., Or	,	14. 1301. 0	
15. Total Depth	16. Plug I			17. If Multiple	Compl.	How	18		Rotary Tools		Cable Too	Ng
12,537		,365'		Many Zone	×?			Drilled By	O-TD	•]]	-
19. Producing Interval(s), of this completion	on - Top. E	lottom, Name	·····					2	0. Was Dire	ctional Sur	vev Made
9754 - 9861			·								YES	
21. Type Electric and O	ther Logs Run	CNL/LD	/GR, CNL/	GR/CCL,					22. Was Wel	i Cored		
CNL/LDT/NGT,											NO	
23.			CINC D	ECODD (<u></u>		<u></u>		11)			
CA CRIC CITE	DESCRIPT			ECORD (COORD	436	OTHER DESIGNATION
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT 54.50		DEFI	H SET		OLE SIZ 17-1/2"		650 SXS	ENTING RI	ECOKD	AM	OUNT PULLED
8-5/8*	32#		 	624'		1"			HONCO LT	± 250 CI	C CC	
5-1/2"		20.5		4701							-	
J-1/2	17# &	ZUF	DV e 9			7-7/8 "			50/50 +11 - 400 SXS			
			DV 6 3	002				LIND STO	. 400 JAJ	30/30 Ft	<u>/_ F\</u>	
24.		LIN	ER RECO	RD				25.	ווד	BING RE	CORD	
SIZE	TOP		OTTOM	SACKS CEN	WENT	50	EEN	- -	SIZE	DEPTH		PACKER SET
				Driens CL	1211		<u></u>	2-	7/8"	9608		9608'
		 							7			
26. Perforation rec	and (interval s	ize and	number)	<u> </u>	1	27	ACID	SHOT F	RACTURE	CEME	TT SOL	EEZE, ETC.
	•	•	шшка					ERVAL	,			ERIAL USED
12,454 - 12,4	-			•		 	400 '		+	SET W/		
9,754 - 9,8	94' (80 HOLE	S)					54 - '	QRQA'				NEFE ACID
							72'	JUJ4	RBP SET	#/ TOOU C	ULU LUM	MELL MOID
28.				PRODU	CTIC				1 -=	- ;		
Date First Production	1	Product	ion Method (F	lowing, gas lif			and type	е ритр)		Well St	tus (Prod.	or Skid-in)
08/24/95		FLOWIN				•		•		SI		-
Date of Test	Hours Tested		Choke Size	Prod'a For	•	Oil - Bbl.		Gas - MC	F W	ater - Bbl.	T	Gas - Oil Ratio
09/28/95	24 H	RS.	48/64*	Test Perio	d	683	- 1	900		729	1:	318
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressur	re (Calculated 24	Oil - Bbl.		Gas -	MCF	Wat	ter - Bbl.	Oil Gra	vity - API	- (Corr.)
250 PSI	-	1	Hour Rate			1		1		40.0)	
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel	vented, et	c/)						Test W	itnessed By		
W/O GAS LINE									PHI	LLIP SMI	CH	
30. List Attachments												
DEVIATION SUR												
31. I hereby certify the	it the informatio	n shown	on both side	s of this form	is true	and con	plete te	o the best o	of my knowle	edge and be	lief	
^				Printed								1
Signature	rother	Koan	أ_ب	NameDO	OROTHE	A LOGA	N	Tit	c REGULAT	ORY ANAI	YST Da	tc 10/02/95
)										

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Northwestern New Mexico Southeastern New Mexico T. Canyon _____ T. Ojo Alamo ___ _____ T. Penn. "B"___ ____ T. Kirtland-Fruitland _____ T. Penn. "C" _____ T. Salt ______ T. Strawn ____ 11,206 T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. "D" B. Salt _____ T. Atoka ____ T. Yates ______ T. Miss _____ T. Cliff House _____ T. Leadville _____ T. 7 Rivers ______ T. Devonian ______ T. Menefee _____ T. Madison ______ T. Queen ______ T. Silurian _____ T. Point Lookout ____ T. Elbert _____ T. Grayburg ______ T. Montoya _____ T. Mancos _____ T. McCracken _____ T. San Andres ______ T. Simpson _____ T. Gallup _____ T. Ignacio Otzte _____ T. Glorieta ______ T. McKee _____ Base Greenhorn _____ T. Granite _____ T. Paddock T. Ellenburger T. Dakota T. T. Blinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T. T. T. Tubb ______ T. Delaware Sand _____ T. Todilto _____ T. ____ T. Drinkard T. Bone Springs T. Entrada T. T. Permain ______ T. ____ T. Penn T. Cisco (Bough C) _____ T. ___ T. ___ T. ___ T. ___ T. ___ T. **OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES** No. 1, from.....to. No. 3. from.....to.... No. 4. from.....to.... No. 2, from.....to..... **IMPORTANT WATER SANDS** Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole. No. 1, from...... to feet. LITHOLOGY RECORD (Attach additional sheet if necessary)

From	То	Thickness in Feet	Lithology	From	То	Thickness in Feet	Lithology
40	567	527	SURFACE ROCK & REDBED				`
567	1576	1009	SALT & ANHY				
1576	2709	1133	SALT, REDBED & ANHY				
2709	4624	1915	SALT & ANHY	11			
4624	4890	266	DOLO & ANHY	[]	ļ		
4890	5674	784	DOLO				
5674	6445	771	DOLO & LIME				
6445	7985	1540	DOLO		1		
7985	9431	1446	DOLO & SHALE	III	1		
9431	9467	36	DOLO & LIME				
9467	9636	169	DOLO, LIME & SHALE	H			
9636	9735	.99	LIME & SHALE				
9735	11135	1400	DOLO & LIME				
1135	11650	515	LIME & SHALE			,	
1650	11880	230	SHALE, LIME & CHERT				
1880	12350	470	SHALE & LIME	.			
2350	12470	120	DOLO CONTRACTOR CONTRA				

FI FV	GL ₩3819 ",	' ABOVE						Willia		
	,	710012	FIELD:_	N: 6401	rei i	COUN	TY: <u>Le</u>	. 16-13	ST	: <u>NM</u>
cut brid			LOCATIO	V. 1040	17F 7	WO PW	۵, عود	. 19- 15	7 - 100	
0-25	<u> १४% र च स्थ</u>	HOLE SIZE: NA	DATE:	1/17/96	_BY:	ROG	REV.:		BY:_	
		TOC: NA				CASII	NG R	ECORI)	
	3					SURI	FACE	CASING		
	30 8	TOC-NA			D.D.	WT/	FT	GRADE	SE	TAT
		13 1/8 - 0 400		13 3	8"	ΝA		νA	40	
4		CMT 425 SX		9 5,		NA NA	CTTON	NA CASINI	413 C	7
	1			Non		PRODU	CHON	CASIN		
cont plus				7001						
1500 - 160	F 5 77 27 77 63									
									_	
					•		TUBIN	1G		
				но. ЈТЅ.	0.D.	THD.	TYPE	E WT.	GDE.	SET AT
				NONE	1				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	is in				****	WE	T HIS	STORY:		
		9 56" - 1727						·		
cmt plug 4760 - 486	भागानामा	9 5/8" @ 4732"		9/21	180	Soud	wel	1		
4760 - 486	0	cmt 1450 sx						····		
				12/4	/80	Well	P& A	٦٠ . ٢	DiA	
	8670 C	.mt plug 6100-6200°			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	y and con				······································				
,										
	1. + (1. 1. F.)	المراجعة الم		ļ				 	 	
	(cm+ plug - 9300-9400'								
		•		-						
	775-55	int of a motor in 750								
		emt plug. 10,570 - 10,750								
	(: : : : : C	mt plug - 10,790 - 894'								
	\ /									
		•	7			·				
		:								
ТО	: <u> Z,S10</u> PBD:	, 								
							 	 		
L				1						

ATTACHMENT C-1

P. O. BOX 1468 MONAHANS, TEXAS 79756 PH. 943-3234 OR 563-1040

Martin Water Laboratories, Inc.

709 W. INDIANA MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 PHONE 683-4521

RESULT OF WATER ANALYSES

	L	ABORATORY NO.	29655	1			
TO: Mr. Bill Hunt		SAMPLE RECEIVED					
P 0 Box 832, Midland, TX 79		RESULTS REPORTED 2-12-96					
		_	** **				
COMPANY <u>Maralo, Inc.</u>			"20"				
FIELD OR POOL	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
SECTION BLOCK SURVEY	COUNTY <u>Le</u>	aSTA	TENM				
SOURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE TAKEN:							
NO.1 Produced water - take	n from Lowe "20" #	1. 2-10-96					
NO. 2							
NO.3							
NO. 4							
	Wolfcamp						
REMARKS:							
	CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL NO. 1	NO. 2	NO. 3	NO. 4			
Specific Gravity at 60° F.	1.0316	110. 2	140. 3	110. 4			
pH When Sampled							
pH When Received	6.59						
Bicarbonate as HCO	1,366						
Supersaturation as CaCO,							
Undersaturation as CaCO,							
Total Hardness as CaCO,	8,000						
Calcium as Ca	1,600						
Magnesium as Mg	972						
Sodium and/or Potassium	11,382						
Sulfate as SO.	2,965						
Chloride as Cl	20,240						
Iron as Fe	62.0						
Barium as Ba							
Turbidity, Electric							
Color as Pt							
Total Solids, Calculated	38,526						
Temperature *F.							
Carbon Dioxide, Calculated							
Dissolved Oxygen,							
Hydrogen Sulfide	721						
Resistivity, ohms/m at 77° F.	0.215						
Suspended Oil							
Filtrable Solids as mg/l							
Volume Filtered, ml							
		ļ					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
			L	l			
and the state of t	Results Reported As Milligra						
	bove results show						
tics of the water as compare							
increase in calcium and magn							
this could have resulted fro	m a very minute in	fluence from (spent acid.	However, the			
water continues to have the	same basic characte	aristics as pi	reviously enc	ountered and			
still does not correlate wit	h what we would exp	pect from Wolf	Feamp based o	n records in			
the area of this well.							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-					

Form No. 3

Martin Water Laboratories, Inc.

P. O. BOX 1468 MONAHANS, TEXAS 79756 PH. 943-3234 OR 563-1040

709 W. INDIANA MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 PHONE 683-4521

RESULT OF WATER ANALYSES

		LABORATORY NO.	29619	96
ro: Mr. Bill Hunt		SAMPLE RECEIVED	2 20	
P 0 Box 832, Midland, TX 7970)2	RESULTS REPORTED	2 1 (96
		MEGGETO HET OTTED		
COMPANY <u>Maralo, Inc.</u>		LEASE Lowe	"20"	
FIELD OR POOL				
SECTION BLOCK SURVEY			TE NM	
SOURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE TAKEN:	0001111	<u> </u>	· C	
NO.1 Produced water - taken	from Lowe "20"	#2 2-28-96		
	TIOM HOWC 20	#2: 2 20 JO		
NO. 2				
NO. 3				
NO. 4				
REMARKS:				
	HEMICAL AND PHYSIC	CAL DECRETIES		
	NO. 1	NO. 2	NO. 3	NO. 4
Specific Gravity at 60° F.	1.0355	10.2	110.0	110. 4
pH When Sampled	1.0333			
pH When Received	6.75			
Bicarbonate as HCO,	1,122		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Supersaturation as CaCO,	1,122		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Undersaturation as CaCO,			5 To 10 To 1	:
Total Hardness as CaCO,	12,400		**************************************	
	3,520			
Calcium as Ca	875		<u> </u>	
Magnesium as Mg	11,883			
Sodium and/or Potassium	2,658			
Sulfate as SO,				
Chloride as CI	24,502			
Iron as Fe	192			
Barium as Ba				
Turbidity, Electric				
Color as Pt	// 5(0			
Total Solids, Calculated	44,560			
Temperature *F.				
Carbon Dioxide, Calculated				
Dissolved Oxygen,	101			
Hydrogen Sulfide	424	, E		
Resistivity, ohms/m at 77° F.	0.18))		
Suspended Oil				
Filtrable Solids as mg/l				
Volume Filtered, ml				
	Results Reported As Mil	ligrams Box Liter	L	L
The show		al a significan	t increase in	a calcium
slight increase in chloride, a				
slight increase in chioride, a	ar 2 10 06 ar	d reported on 1	shoratory #20	9655. How-
water recovered from this well	on z-10-90 an	amo characteria	tice as provi	lougly on-
ever, it still shows to have b	basically the s	same characteris	nate from Mai	Ifoamp in
countered and does not correla	ice with what w	e would anticl	pare from WO	rrcamb ru
this area.			ATT.	
		.5 28		
<u> </u>	(O		And I was a second	<i>p</i> *
Form No. 3	- , 1.17		A Partition of the	

ATTACHMENT "D"

P. C. BOX 1468 MONAHANS, TEXAS 79764 PH, 845-3234 GR 843 1040

Martin Water Laboratories, Inc.

709 W. INDIANA POTEN BAXET , CHAJOIM 1264-C88 1HOHS

RESULT OF WATER ANALYSES

	LA	LBORATORY NO.				
o: Mr. Bill Hunt		ample received	10 <u>-27</u> -	-95		
. O. Box 832, Midland, TX 797	02 AI	RESULTS REPORTED 10-31-95				
Na			7.4 -			
	LE/	SE Novem	ner 16 #1			
IELD OR POOL						
ECTION BLOCK SURVEY	COUNTYLea	STA	τε <u>NM</u>			
DURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE TAKEN:						
NO.1 Raw water - taken from 8						
NO. z Raw water - taken from H						
NO.3 Raw water - taken from N	orth Townsand wi	ndmill well.	10-25-95			
NO.4 Raw water - taken from R	. N. Williams ho	use vindmill	well (section	16). 10-2		
MARKS:	······					
CH CH	EMICAL AND PHYSICAL NO. 1	NO. 2	NO, 3	NO. 4		
pullic Granty at 60° F.	1.0021	1.0020	1.0018			
H When Sampled			TTANTO	1.0014		
H When Received	6,92	6,68	6.95	6.92		
Regranate as HCO,	220	271	259	259		
Supersaturation as CaCO,				617		
Undersaluration as CaCO,						
oral Hardhess as CaCO,	480	616	292	252		
Calcium as Ca	146	178	84	82		
legnaphy as Mg	28	42	20	12		
odlum andior Potassium	53	86	101	67		
iuliare es so,	202	288	169	123		
hlonde et Cl	145	200	88	41		
ron as Fe	0.04	0.04	0.16	0.08		
lerium as Ba						
urbidity, Electric						
color as Pt						
otal Selies, Calculated	793	1.065	/21	584		
emperature *F.				104		
grpon Oluside, Calculated				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
lissolved Oxygen.				***		
lydrogen Suitide	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
	8.96	6.69	11.08	14.86		
isolativity, chmaim at 77° E.						
			t			
uspended Oil						
usbended Oil mrebie Solids as mort Volume Filterod, mi						
usbended Oil mrebie Solids as mort Volume Filterod, mi	4.8	8.2	3.5	1.8		
usbended Oil mrebie Solids as mort Volume Filterod, mi	4.8	8.2	3.5	1.8		
uspended Oil mrable Solids as mg/l Valuma Filterad, ml	4.8	8.2	3.5	1.8		
usbended Oil mrable Solids as mg/l Vetume Filtered, mi Ltrate, as N	A & B Repults Reported As Minigran		3.5	1.8		
usbended Oil Intrable Solids as mpt Volume Filtered, ml LETATE, AS N additional Determinations And Remarks The under	Reported As Minigran		3.5	1.8		
uspended Oil mreble Squids as mpt Volume Fillered, mi LETATE, AS N deltional Determinations And Remarks The unde	Reported As Minigran		3.5	1.8		
respended Oil Intrable Solids as mpt Volume Filtered, mi Itrate, as N additional Determinations And Remarks The under	Reported As Minigran		3.5 o be true and			
itrate. as N	Reported As Minigran		3.5 to be true and			
respended Oil Intrable Solids as mpt Volume Filtered, mi Itrate, as N additional Determinations And Remarks The under	Reported As Minigran		3.5 to be true and			
uspended Oil mreble Squids as mpt Volume Fillered, mi LETATE, AS N deltional Determinations And Remarks The unde	Reported As Minigran		3.5 O be true and			
usbended Oil mreble Solids as mpri Volume Fillered, mi LTRIE, RS N additional Determinations And Remarks The under	Reported As Minigran		3.5 to be true and			

Furm No. 3

ATTACHMENT "E"

SCHENCK WELL #1

OFFSET OPERATORS:

THERE ARE NOT OFFSET OPERATORS

SURFACE OWNER:

MS MARY RUTH MCCRORY
P. O. BOX 25764
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125

(copy of certified letter attached)

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of New Mexico, County of Lea.

I, Kathi Bearden
Publisher
of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a daily newspaper published at Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly swear that the clipping attached hereto was published once a week in the regular and entire issue of said paper, and not a supplement thereof for a period.
of
1weeks.
Beginning with the issue dated
March 24 1996
and ending with the issue dated
March 241996
Publisher Sworn and subscribed to before
me this day of
marilym & Ruggeone
lyotary Public.

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish legal notices or advertisements within the meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 1937, and payment of fees for said publication has been made.

My Commission expires

March 24, 1998

(Seal)

LEGAL NOTICE March 24, 1996

Maralo, Inc., P. O. Box 832, Midland, Texas 79702, is filing Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking administrative approval for injection well. The proposed well, the Schenck #1, is located 660' FNL and 660' FEL, Section 20, Township 13 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico, will be used for saltwater disposal. Disposal waters from the Wolfcamp formation will be injected into the Devonian formation at a depth of 12,464 - 12,530 feet with a maximum pressure of 2000 psi and a maximum rate of 2000 BWPD.

All interested parties opposing the aforementioned must file objections or requests for a hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 6429, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87504-6429, within 15 days. Additional information can be obtained by contacting R. A. Lowery at (915) 684-7441.

#14455



April 19, 1996

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT

Ms. Mary Ruth McCrory P. O. Box 25764 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Item XIV (Proof of Notice) Side 2, on the enclosed Form C-108 (New Mexico OCD Application for Authority to Inject), Maralo Inc. hereby furnishes notice to the surface owner of the Schenck Lease, Well #1 located 660 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East line (Unit A) of Section 20, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (915) 684-7441.

Sincerely,

Dorothea Logan

Regulatory Analyst

Gonother Logan

Enclosure

CC: Oil Conservation Division

Santa Fe, New Mexico



GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

4/23/96

- a 8 52

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX Gentlemen: I have examined the application for the: 20-135-38e and my recommendations are as follows:

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1